on the 26th day of March 1836, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Wells, in the County of Somerset, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 25th day of March 1836, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Horsham, in the County of Sussex, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 26th day of March 1836, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Preston, in the County of Lancaster, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. His Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 28th day of March 1836, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Ely, in the County of Cambridge, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. His Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 29th day of March 1836, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Huntingdon, in the County of Huntingdon, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. His Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 31st day of March 1836, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Lincoln, in the County of Lincoln, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. His Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 31st day of March 1836, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at the City of Lincoln, in the County of the same City, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 29th day of March 1836, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Plymouth, in the County of Devon, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 31st day of March 1836, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Bodmin, in the County of Cornwall, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 2d day of April 1836, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Exeter, in the County of Devon, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 2d day of April 1836, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at the City of Exeter, in the County of the same City, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 2d day of April 1836, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Hertford, in the County of Hertford, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 28th day of March 1836, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Liverpool, in the County of Lancaster, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 30th day of March 1836, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Chester, in the County of Chester, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 30th day of March 1836, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at the City of Chester, in the County of the same City, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 2d day of April 1836, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-